

**PROJECT NO. 2021-717  
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3346  
LAKEFRONT BOARDWALK PHASE II  
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA  
BID DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2023**

**SUMMARY OF BIDS**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>
<b>B &amp; M CIVIL SERVICES, LLC</b>	<b>\$1,884,599.55*</b>
<b>KEILAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>	<b>\$1,898,494.00</b>
<b>PERC DEVELOPMENT, LLC</b>	<b>\$1,975,507.13</b>
<b>TRAHAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>	<b>\$2,285,684.89</b>

**\*Corrected amount**

**BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 17, 2023 @ 2:45 P.M.**  
**IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA**  
**WORKING DAYS: 145**  
**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,800,000**

**PROJECT NO. 2021-717 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3346)**

**LAKEFRONT BOARDWALK PHASE II**

**CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA**

**BID TABULATION**

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	B & M CIVIL SERVICES, LLC		KEILAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PERC DEVELOPMENT LLC		TRAHAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 111,006.00	\$ 111,006.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 144,463.45	\$ 144,463.45
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs and barricades	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,073.39	\$ 2,073.39
3.	Ton	1725	#610 limestone for makeup material, boardwalk base or as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 96.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 98,325.00	\$ 72.36	\$ 124,821.00	\$ 69.46	\$ 119,818.50
4.	Ton	50	#57 aggregate for makeup material, pipe bedding or as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 81.54	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 78.28	\$ 3,914.00
5.	Ton	300	30 lb. stone rip-rap for shoreline protection (haul tickets)	\$ 171.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 28,290.00	\$ 115.56	\$ 34,668.00	\$ 110.93	\$ 33,279.00
6.	Ton	20	3"x5" stone for fill stone on top of 30 lb. rip-rap for shoreline protection (haul tickets)	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 67.95	\$ 1,359.00	\$ 213.84	\$ 4,276.80	\$ 205.27	\$ 4,105.40
7.	S.Y.	315	8' wide filter cloth, TerraTex #8 Geotextile or approved equal	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 850.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 819.00
8.	L.F.	66	Full depth concrete sawing (8" thick or less)	\$ 8.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 10.37	\$ 684.42	\$ 9.96	\$ 657.36
9.	S.Y.	500	Remove existing hard-surfaced pavement, timber pedestrian bridge & sidewalks	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 4,150.00
10.	C.Y.	2,500	Furnish & install Embankment Material (Usable Soils LADOTD Section 203) for backfill in areas outside new hard surfaces (truck measure)	\$ 31.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 44,375.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 39,425.00	\$ 15.14	\$ 37,850.00
11.	C.Y.	500	Furnish & install topsoil approx. 6" thick to cap embankment material (truck measure)	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 30.24	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 29.03	\$ 14,515.00
12.	L.F.	20	5'x2' precast reinforced concrete box (RCB) culvert (ASTM C-1577) incl. filter wrap	\$ 366.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 613.80	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 872.64	\$ 17,452.80	\$ 837.65	\$ 16,753.00
13.	Each	1	Cast-in-place reinf. concrete headwall for 5'x2' RCB culverts incl. handrail anchor bolts	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 7,437.00	\$ 7,437.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,811.91	\$ 8,811.91
14.	Each	1	8' x 4', 8" thick reinforced concrete bolster block	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 907.11	\$ 907.11
15.	Each	1	New CB-01 drop inlet, grill cover incl. tie-in of existing drainage pipes	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 8,708.24	\$ 8,708.24
16.	L.F.	65	New 15" A-2000 PVC drainage pipe	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 141.48	\$ 9,196.20	\$ 135.81	\$ 8,827.65
17.	Each	1	Tie-in of new 15" A-2000 drainage pipe into new boardwalk, "Type B" concrete retaining wall	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,347.71	\$ 1,347.71
18.	Each	1	Adjust existing catch basin top to grade incl. new frame & grate	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 2,902.75	\$ 2,902.75
19.	S.Y.	6	6" thick reinforced concrete base for new concrete pavers	\$ 67.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 550.80	\$ 176.24	\$ 1,057.44
20.	S.Y.	2,700	Furnish & install one layer of woven geotextile fabric (Geotex 315ST or approved equal) beneath stone base	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 4,239.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 4,077.00
21.	S.Y.	50	4" thick plain concrete sidewalk	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 77.76	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 87.09	\$ 4,354.50
22.	S.Y.	165	6" thick reinforced concrete sidewalk	\$ 72.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 102.60	\$ 16,929.00	\$ 84.60	\$ 13,959.00
23.	S.Y.	290	6" thick reinforced concrete sidewalk inc. decorative brick border	\$ 172.00	\$ 49,880.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 22,910.00	\$ 167.83	\$ 48,670.70	\$ 142.29	\$ 41,264.10
24.	S.Y.	575	9" thick reinforced concrete edge or transverse beams for pavers, width varies	\$ 115.00	\$ 66,125.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 47,725.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 108.88	\$ 62,606.00
25.	S.Y.	1630	2-3/8" thick CMU pavers on 1" sand bedding within pedestrian sidewalks	\$ 75.00	\$ 122,250.00	\$ 85.40	\$ 139,202.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 140,832.00	\$ 94.34	\$ 153,774.20
26.	Each	2	Set of three 6" tall reinforced concrete riser/steps incl. cast-in-place stair nosing	\$ 2,669.00	\$ 5,338.00	\$ 3,191.00	\$ 6,382.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,628.44	\$ 7,256.88
27.	L.S.	1	Additional concrete, formwork, etc. associated with set of eight 6" high "platform" step/risers, incl. cast-in-place stair nosing	\$ 8,438.00	\$ 8,438.00	\$ 6,716.00	\$ 6,716.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 7,553.36	\$ 7,553.36
28.	L.F.	295	6" tall reinf. concrete curb, poured monolithically with concrete edge/transverse beam	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 25.29	\$ 7,460.55
29.	L.F.	25	Furnish & install greater than 6" tall reinf. concrete curb, poured monolithically with concrete edge/transverse beam	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 44.79	\$ 1,119.75
30.	L.F.	10	Construct new reinf. concrete retaining wall (Type A) of varying widths along new boardwalk tying into new concrete pipe cap, incl. excavation, reinforcing steel, handrail anchor bolts, etc.	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 648.00	\$ 541.16	\$ 5,411.60
31.	L.F.	35	Construct new 12" wide reinf. concrete retaining wall (Type B) along new boardwalk incl. excavation, reinforcing steel, handrail anchor bolts, etc.	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 274.73	\$ 9,615.55
32.	L.F.	110	Construct new 10" to 12" wide reinf. concrete retaining wall (Type C) along new boardwalk, incl. excavation, reinforcing steel, etc.	\$ 59.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 136.85	\$ 15,053.50
33.	L.F.	8	Remove existing brick sidewalk border & construct new reinf. concrete retaining wall (Type D), incl. excavation, reinforcing steel, installation of new brick sidewalk border, etc.	\$ 289.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 691.20	\$ 881.20	\$ 7,049.60
34.	L.F.	104	Furnish & install Type I reinforced concrete sheet pile cap	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 207.36	\$ 21,565.44	\$ 181.43	\$ 18,868.72
35.	L.F.	850	Furnish & install Type II reinforced concrete sheet pile cap	\$ 61.00	\$ 51,850.00	\$ 157.60	\$ 133,960.00	\$ 207.36	\$ 176,256.00	\$ 170.70	\$ 145,095.00
36.	L.F.	1010	Furnish & install new galvanized steel handrail onto new concrete pile cap, boardwalk, concrete retaining wall or RCB concrete headwall incl. mounting plate, hot-dip galvanization, onsite assembly, etc.	\$ 188.00	\$ 189,880.00	\$ 198.50	\$ 200,485.00	\$ 186.89	\$ 188,758.90	\$ 246.97	\$ 249,439.70
37.	Each	4	Furnish & install new galvanized steel handrail unit for "Platform Style" steps, incl. mounting plate, hot-dip galvanization, onsite assembly, anchor bolts, etc.	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 16,620.00	\$ 4,513.05	\$ 18,052.20	\$ 19,796.73	\$ 79,186.92
38.	Each	4	Furnish & install new galvanized steel handrail unit for sets of 3 steps incl. mounting plate, hot-dip galvanization, onsite assembly, anchor bolts, etc.	\$ 2,382.00	\$ 9,528.00	\$ 2,571.00	\$ 10,284.00	\$ 2,809.35	\$ 11,237.40	\$ 2,024.67	\$ 8,098.68
39.	Each	10	Furnish & install litter receptacles with concrete foundation	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 25,310.00	\$ 2,642.00	\$ 26,420.00	\$ 2,599.56	\$ 25,995.60	\$ 2,869.58	\$ 28,695.80
40.	Each	12	Furnish & install decorative benches with backs, incl. concrete foundation	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 3,219.00	\$ 38,628.00	\$ 3,333.96	\$ 40,007.52	\$ 3,158.81	\$ 37,905.72

BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 17, 2023 @ 2:45 P.M.  
 IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA  
 WORKING DAYS: 145  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,800,000

PROJECT NO. 2021-717 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3346)  
 LAKEFRONT BOARDWALK PHASE II  
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA  
 BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	B & M CIVIL SERVICES, LLC		KEILAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PERC DEVELOPMENT LLC		TRAHAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
41.	Each	3	Furnish & install new decorative steel table with handicap access & seating, incl. concrete slab, anchor bolts, etc.	\$ 3,292.00	\$ 9,876.00	\$ 4,533.00	\$ 13,599.00	\$ 7,377.48	\$ 22,132.44	\$ 4,997.91	\$ 14,993.73
42.	Each	3	Decorative steel canopy for new steel table with seating, incl. reinf. concrete foundation	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 15,787.00	\$ 47,361.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 58,590.00	\$ 40,373.02	\$ 121,119.06
43.	Each	1	Decorative steel arbor canopy incl. reinforced concrete foundation/seatwall	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 61,827.00	\$ 61,827.00	\$ 70,637.40	\$ 70,637.40	\$ 131,647.73	\$ 131,647.73
44.	L.F.	50	Furnish & install 18" tall reinf. concrete seatwalls with precast concrete caps incl. reinf. concrete footings	\$ 154.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 120.64	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 248.81	\$ 12,440.50
45.	Each	19	Furnish & install new decorative pendant luminaire incl. 15' fluted round pole with decorative base & reinforced concrete foundation (PL1)	\$ 6,947.45	\$ 132,001.55	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 188,100.00	\$ 2,062.80	\$ 39,193.20	\$ 10,117.11	\$ 192,225.09
46.	Each	4	Furnish & install new decorative pendant luminaire incl. ornamental metal pole & reinforced concrete foundation (PL2)	\$ 20,668.00	\$ 82,672.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 7,458.48	\$ 29,833.92	\$ 11,405.51	\$ 45,622.04
47.	Each	1	Furnish & install new decorative steel screening for electrical panels "BH" & "BL1" incl. reinforced concrete slab with post foundations	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 13,386.60	\$ 13,386.60	\$ 10,277.80	\$ 10,277.80
48.	Each	1	Furnish & install new decorative steel screening for electrical panels "BL2" incl. reinforced concrete slab with post foundations	\$ 6,102.00	\$ 6,102.00	\$ 5,752.00	\$ 5,752.00	\$ 7,486.56	\$ 7,486.56	\$ 5,605.41	\$ 5,605.41
49.	L.S.	1	Electrical - Furnish & install all conduit, wires, utility enclosure with concrete pad, etc. unless otherwise provided for	\$ 153,891.00	\$ 153,891.00	\$ 206,256.00	\$ 206,256.00	\$ 216,421.20	\$ 216,421.20	\$ 193,672.25	\$ 193,672.25
50.	L.S.	1	Landscape Mobilization - Construction Layout	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 14,461.20	\$ 14,461.20	\$ 4,146.78	\$ 4,146.78
51.	Each	3	Landscape - Furnish & install (Palm) Phoenix Dactylifera 'Medjoole', Medjoole Palm (8' height container) (Clear Trunk Specimen)	\$ 6,352.00	\$ 19,056.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 4,599.02	\$ 13,797.06	\$ 6,220.17	\$ 18,660.51
52.	Each	17	Landscape - Furnish & install (Palm) Phoenix Sylvestris, Sylvester Palm (10' height container) (Clear Trunk Specimen)	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 56,168.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 28,305.00	\$ 2,676.19	\$ 45,495.23	\$ 1,555.05	\$ 26,435.85
53.	Each	8	Landscape - Furnish & install (Palm) Butiagrus Nabonnanii, Mule Palm (8' height container) (Clear Trunk Specimen)	\$ 2,979.00	\$ 23,832.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 15,984.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 13,176.00	\$ 1,866.06	\$ 14,928.48
54.	Each	16	Landscape - Furnish and install (Tree) Taxodium Ascendens, Pond Cypress (14' - 16' height) (3" minimum caliper) (Specimen)	\$ 532.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 618.30	\$ 9,892.80	\$ 518.35	\$ 8,293.60
55.	Each	6	Landscape - Furnish & install (Tree) Vitex Angus-Costus, Chaste Tree (65 gal. container, 3-5 multi trunk) (Specimen)	\$ 448.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 622.02	\$ 3,732.12
56.	Each	78	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Nerium Oleander Dwarf, 'Dwarf Pink' Oleander (5 gal. container)	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 3,471.00	\$ 45.36	\$ 3,538.08	\$ 41.47	\$ 3,234.66
57.	Each	23	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Nerium Oleander Dwarf, "Little White", Oleander (5 gal. container)	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 1,117.80	\$ 41.47	\$ 953.81
58.	Each	22	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Sabal Minor, Dwarf Palmetto (5 gal. container)	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 979.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 1,069.20	\$ 41.47	\$ 912.34
59.	Each	23	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Camellia Japonica Dwarf, Dwarf Solomon's Camellia (5 gal. container)	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 2,111.40	\$ 46.66	\$ 1,073.18
60.	Each	32	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Mulenbergia Copillaris Dwarf, Dwarf Pink Muhly Grass (3 gal. container)	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 25.38	\$ 812.16	\$ 31.11	\$ 995.52
61.	Each	50	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Juniperus Conferta, Pacific Blue Juniper (2 gal. container)	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 25.38	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 20.74	\$ 1,037.00
62.	Each	64	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Rosa Hybrid 'Drift', Red Drift Rose (3 gal. container)	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 31.32	\$ 2,004.48	\$ 31.11	\$ 1,991.04
63.	Each	21	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Rosa Hybrid 'Drift', Coral Drift Rose (3 gal. container)	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 31.32	\$ 657.72	\$ 31.11	\$ 653.31
64.	Each	45	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Rosa Hybrid 'Drift', Popcorn Drift Rose (3 gal. container)	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 31.32	\$ 1,409.40	\$ 31.11	\$ 1,399.95
65.	Each	187	Landscape - Furnish & install (Shrub) Iris Hexagona, Louisiana Iris, yellow and blue mix (1 gal. container)	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 11.83	\$ 2,212.21	\$ 12.45	\$ 2,328.15
66.	Each	27	Landscape - Furnish & install 5 foot diameter by 6 inch height cor-tin steel tree ring	\$ 512.00	\$ 13,824.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 9,531.00	\$ 383.40	\$ 10,351.80	\$ 41.47	\$ 1,119.69
67.	L.S.	1	Landscape - Furnish & install irrigation system	\$ 18,928.00	\$ 18,928.00	\$ 28,061.00	\$ 28,061.00	\$ 22,982.65	\$ 22,982.65	\$ 47,687.97	\$ 47,687.97
68.	L.S.	1	Project Landscape Maintenance (1 year period) - Minimum acceptable amount to be 5% of Landscape Amount	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,852.00	\$ 8,852.00	\$ 9,601.20	\$ 9,601.20	\$ 8,267.65	\$ 8,267.65
69.	Each	17	Furnish & install new 8 foot diameter reinforced concrete tree ring	\$ 952.00	\$ 16,184.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 259.18	\$ 4,406.06
70.	L.F.	205	Furnish & install 9" wide by 4" thick reinforced concrete mow strip	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 30.07	\$ 6,164.35
71.	L.F.	135	Furnish & install new 6' tall chain link fence with closed mesh privacy fabric, incl. posts, galvanized steel attachment rings, etc.	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 44.58	\$ 6,018.30
72.	Each	1	Remove and salvage existing fire hydrant assembly and install new 90 Degree Bend, DIMJ, incl. restraining glands	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,942.00	\$ 1,942.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,584.07	\$ 1,584.07
73.	Each	1	Furnish & install 4" dia. AWWA gate valves incl. restraining glands, valve box & valve pad	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 2,274.51	\$ 2,274.51
74.	Each	1	Furnish & install 6" dia. AWWA gate valves incl. restraining glands, valve box & valve pad	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 2,428.98	\$ 2,428.98

BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 17, 2023 @ 2:45 P.M.  
 IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA  
 WORKING DAYS: 145  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,800,000

PROJECT NO. 2021-717 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3346)  
 LAKEFRONT BOARDWALK PHASE II  
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA  
 BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	B & M CIVIL SERVICES, LLC		KEILAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PERC DEVELOPMENT LLC		TRAHAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
75.	Each	1	6"x6"x4" tee, DIMJ or MJ x Swivel	\$ 812.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 770.27	\$ 770.27
76.	Each	1	6"x6"x6" tee, DIMJ or MJ x Swivel	\$ 868.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 796.19	\$ 796.19
77.	Each	1	Install salvaged 5/4" 3-way fire hydrant assembly	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,700.18	\$ 1,700.18
78.	Each	1	6" dia. cap or plug, 350 psi incl. restraining glands	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 594.03	\$ 594.03
79.	L.F.	130	4" dia. blue DR-18 PVC AWWA C-900 water line by open cut incl. sand bedding, 10 ga. tracer wire, pressure tested & disinfected	\$ 61.60	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 54.95	\$ 7,143.50
80.	L.F.	20	6" dia. blue DR-18 PVC AWWA C-900 water line by open cut incl. sand bedding, 10 ga. tracer wire, pressure tested & disinfected	\$ 67.20	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 122.34	\$ 2,446.80
81.	Each	1	Service saddle for 4" dia. main with 2" dia. tap, 2"x3" brass nipple & 2" threaded gate valve	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,471.00	\$ 1,471.00	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 3,013.68	\$ 3,013.68
82.	L.F.	15	2" dia. HDPE service line, SDR-9 by open cut incl. 12 ga. tracer wire	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 388.80	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 131.67	\$ 1,975.05
83.	Each	1	New 2" service assembly, incl. meter box, 2" coppersetter, 2" curb stop, adapters, etc.	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 5,066.33	\$ 5,066.33
84.	Each	1	4" dia. cap with 2" tap, incl. restraining glands	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 356.63	\$ 356.63
85.	Each	1	New 2" meter box with 2" curb stop	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 2,770.05	\$ 2,770.05
86.	L.F.	110	New 2" dia. Schedule 40 PVC conduit by direct bury for future use, incl. pull wire	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 25.53	\$ 2,808.30	\$ 12.13	\$ 1,334.30
87.	L.F.	125	New 3" dia. Schedule 40 PVC conduit by direct bury for future use, incl. pull wire	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 15.45	\$ 1,931.25
88.	L.F.	70	New 4" dia. Schedule 40 PVC conduit by direct bury for future use, incl. pull wire	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 1,187.90	\$ 19.39	\$ 1,357.30
89.	Each	5	Tie new PVC conduit (4" dia. or less) into new concrete pile cap incl. PVC cap	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 237.60	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 210.45	\$ 1,052.25
90.	Each	3	Furnish & install new underground utility junction box, 11" x 18" (Quazite or approved equal) incl. lid and concrete collar ring	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 1,712.88	\$ 5,138.64	\$ 702.88	\$ 2,108.64
91.	Each	1	Furnish & install new underground utility junction box, 17" x 30" (Quazite or approved equal) incl. lid and concrete collar ring	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,084.40	\$ 2,084.40	\$ 1,036.70	\$ 1,036.70
92.	S.Y.	1900	Furnish & install hydroseeding	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 1,843.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 3,952.00
93.	S.Y.	900	Furnish & install sodding	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 7,974.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 6,066.00
94.	L.S.	1	Tree limb or root trimming by licensed arborist	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 5,701.83	\$ 5,701.83
95.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install erosion control	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 4,457.79	\$ 4,457.79
96.	Each	1	Furnish & install new decorative commemorative plaque with pre-concrete base pedestal and 3' x 3' reinforced concrete slab	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 2,446.20	\$ 2,446.20	\$ 5,183.48	\$ 5,183.48
97.	Each	1	Install new concrete yard drain (CYD) frame with 2'x2' grill cover	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 3,732.11	\$ 3,732.11
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					\$ 1,884,599.55	*	\$ 1,898,494.00		\$ 1,975,507.13		\$ 2,285,684.89
				*Corrected amount						*Corrected unit price	
<b>BID GUARANTY</b>				5% Bid Bond			5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	Total amount bid correct as bid 5% Bid Bond	